08-11	0-2007
15	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	35531
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plear	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Troy Glann Zellers	Name: Multi-Duti Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 325 Karen Lane
Execution Date(s) 12/5/06	.1
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Colorado Springs
Joint Research Agreement	State: Colorado
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 80907
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Z9 Z696Z1 Additional numbers att	ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Linda Flewellen Gould	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
l	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1665 Briangate Boulevard, Sulte 101	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Colorado Springs	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip:80920	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number:	Expiration Date
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: PHO DA	
Signature	7/26/07
Linds Flowellen Gould	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Troy Glenn Zellers (collectively "Assignor"), is the applicant of a patent application for a certain new and useful improvement entitled ORNAMENTAL DESIGN FOR PUMP for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on
Whereas, Multi-Duti Manufacturing, Inc. a Colorado corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is 325 Karen Lane, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80907, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten_dollars</u> (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, by these presents, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States or in any other nations. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.
Executed this 17th day of November , 2006.
Troy Glerin Zellers
Troy Glerin Zellers
STATE OF COLORADO)) ss. COUNTY OF EL PASO)
COUNTY OF EL PASO)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 17 day of Record and 2006, by Troy Glenn Zellers.
Witness my hand and official seal. My commission expires: 12/23/69 SEAL Notary Public
MOTARLE S MARGINIAN OF COLORADINATION OF COLORAD

PATENT REEL: 019710 FRAME: 0295